Cumberland Valley Pural Electric Cooperative Corp	poration Oration	CANCELLING P.S.C. 1	or City  S  ET NO
Rates for Farm, Home,	Schools and Churches	Schedule I	RATE PER UNIT
In all	APPLICABLE territory served by	the Seller.	
	AVAILABILITY all Farm, Home, School TYPE OF SERVICE	ls and Churches. e, at available voltages.	
Minimum Bill Next Next Next Next All Over	MONTHLY RATE  40 Kwhs  10 Kwhs  50 Kwhs  400 Kwhs  500 Kwhs  1000 Kwhs	@ 3.00 @ 7.50¢ Per Kwh @ 5.00¢ Per Kwh @ 2.25¢ Per Kwh @ 1.80¢ Per Kwh	
<ul><li>5 KVA or less of tr who requires more t in addition to the thereof required.</li><li>2. For seasonal load, similar type consum</li></ul>	water pumps, barns, comparative may bill such superative may bill superative may bill such superative may bill such superative may bill superative may be superative	t pay no less than \$36.00 ch in advance.  Individual motors up to and SERVICE COMMAISSION	7
SSUED BY	A second	INCERING DIVISION ITE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70 CLE Manager	

form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory	Served
	Community, Tow	n or City
		$\leq$
	P.S.C. NQ.	
	SHE SHE	et no. 2
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO
Name of Issuing Corporation		programma and a second
	SHE	ET NO.
CLASSIE	FICATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE
SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	Schedule II	PER UNIT
APPLICABLE		
Entire territory served.		•
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
Available to all commercial and	small power service under 50 KW.	
MADE OF CERMION		
TYPE OF SERVICE Single and Three Phase where ava	ailablo	
pringre and innee inase where ave	ittonie.	_
MONTHLY F	RATE	
Daniel de la company		/
Demand Charge Minimum Bill 40 KWH	@ \$1.40 Per KW /	/
Next 10 KWH		1
Next 50 KWH		1
Next 2900 KWH		
All Over 3000 KWH	1 @ 2.25¢ Per KWH	1
DEMERNATION OF BILLING BENAND		
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	maximum kilowatt demand established	
by the Consumer for any period of 15		
month for which the bill is rendered.		
demand meter.	, as 2.1.426.1363 57.1	
MINIMUM CHARGE		All Sandard
	the above rate shall be \$3.00 met	D. A
where 5 KVA or less transformer capac		
who requires more than 5 KVA of trans	5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
addition to the above minimum, 75¢ on thereof required.	reach additional KVW or Traction	
thereor required.	The figure and the first and t	- C.
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70	DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70	
TARIMA NA	ratera y	7
Name of Officer	TITLE Manager	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5439 dated 12-3670

Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

For	Entire Terri	
	Community,	Town or City
P.S.	.C. NO.	3
_ 0	usenal	SHEET NO.
CANO	CELLING P.S	.C. NO
		SHEET NO.

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Schedule II SMALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER PER UNIT SPECIAL RULES 1. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their business establishments may include service to both on the same meter, in which case all service will be billed under this schedule, using the rates contained in this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisions for two meters in which case his usage for residential purposes will be billed under appropriate Residental Schedule, and his usage for business purposes will be billed under this schedule. II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three phase. TERMS OF PAYMENT The customers bill will be due on the fifteenth of each month.

DATE OF 13	38UE 12-3-70		DATE	EFFECTIVE	12/30/70	and the second s	-
ISSUED BY		Theres Love	TITLE	Manager		1	
•••	Name of Off	icer					
Issued by	authority of	an Order of	the Pub	olic Service	Commission o	T Ky.	ın
Case No.	5439	dated	12-30-70		•		

## Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.\_\_\_ SHEET NO. Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) Schedule III PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. CHARACTER OF SERVICE The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240. 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 1.2¢ per KWHR. MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative. TERM OF CONTRACT Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years. PUBLIC SERVICE (FOMMISSION SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transformer capacity to adequately service the load under maximum operating, conditions.

DATE OF IS	SUE 12-3-70		DATE	EFFECTIVE	12-30-70		
ISSUED BY		familie	TITLE				
_	Name of Off	icer					
Issued by	authority of	an Order o	f the Pub	olic Service	Commission	of Ky.	in
Case No.	5439	dated	12-36-		• ,		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Server Community, Town or	
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO	
CLASSIFICATION O		
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.)	0 1 3 3 7 7 7 1	ATE UNIT
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE  In case the rate under which Seller purchas is adjusted in accordance with a fuel adjustment wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy cheach month by the same amount per KWHR as the fu KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the new contract.	provision in Seller's harges shall be adjusted held cost adjustment per	
	PLEIO SERVICE CHIMISMO	

DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70	DATE EFFECTIVE	12-30-70	19.00	
SSUED BY The House	→ TTTLE Manager		1	
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order o  Case No. 5439 dated	f the Public Service	Commissio	n of Ky. i	n

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City  P.S.C. NO.
Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.  SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL	Schedule IV PER UNIT
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by the Seller.  AVAILABILITY  Available to all commercial and industrial commetted watt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or	
CONDITIONS  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be consumer for service under this Schedule.  CHARACTER OF SERVICE  The electric service furnished under this Schalternating current and at available nominal voltage.	edule will be 60 cycle
Demand Charge Billing Demand per month	\$1.40 Per/KW
Energy Charge  First 3,500 KWH 6  Next 6.500 KWH 6  Next 140,000 KWH 6  Next 200,000 KWH 6  Next 400,000 KWH 6  Next 550,000 KWH 6  Over 1,300,000 KWH 6  DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND  The billing demand shall be the maximum kilow	2.3¢ Per KWH 1.5¢ Per KWH 1.5¢ Per KWH .85¢ Per KWH .75¢ Per KWH .65¢ Per KWH .50¢ Per KWH FEB 0 3 1971 Featt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fift minutes during the month for which the bill is ren or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for pow below.	dered, as indicated
	FECTIVE 12-30-70 Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5439 dated 12-3-70

Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

P.S.C. NO.	3
oucin	/ grana ara Ø

To a soluting out por a viola	SHI	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL	Schedule IV	RATE PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT  The consumer agrees to maintain unity power far practicable. Power factor may be measured at any to measurements indicated that the power factor at the demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing pure demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter and divided by the per cent power factor.	time. Should such e time of his maximun rooses shall be the	
MINIMUM CHARGE  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest following charges:  (a) The minimum monthly charge as specific for service.  (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of	fied in the contract	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE  In case the rate under which Seller purchases is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing ende adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill proceeding month.  SPECIAL PROVISIONS  1. If service is furnished at secondary voltation point shall be the metering point unless of in the contract for service. All wiring, other electric equipment on the load side point shall be owned and maintained by the	nt provision in herry charges shall as the fuel cost as the fuel cost as the next are, the delivery otherwise specified pole lines and of the delivery	A CONTROL SOLON
	to the contract of the contrac	0 9 1971

Name of Officer / Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi	sion of Ky. in
Name of Olficer 1/	
TITLE Manager	
DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70 DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-7	

	FOR Entire Territory Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
mberland Valley Rural	1st Revised Sheet No. 9
Liectric Cooperative Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Original Sheet No. 9
RULES ANI	O REGULATIONS

#### LARGE POWER RATE - INDUSTRIAL

#### SCHEDULE IV

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

2. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to Demand and Energy Charges. The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.





	<del></del>							
DATE OF IS	SUE 4	23	1971	DATE	<b>EFFECTIVE</b>	5	20	1971
	Month	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year
ISSUED BY	Jos H	amotor	から	v .		S)s	ray /	(1).
	Name of Of	ficer	0	itle	<u> </u>		/ Add	dress

#### For Entire Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. /O Cumberland Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL Schedule V PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by the Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. CONDITIONS An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for service under this Schedule. CHARACTER OF SERVICE The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal voltage. Demand Charge @ \$1.40 Per KW Billing Demand per month Energy Charge 5,000 KWH @ 2.1¢ Per KWH First (10,000 KWH @ 1.8¢ Per KWH Next @ 1.4¢ Per KWH 35,000 KWH 50,000 KWH Next 100,000 KWH .8¢ Per KWH All Over CE COMMISSION DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. - ENGINEER 12-30-70 DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE 12-3-70

DUID OF Y	DOUD						
ISSUED BY	Tun -	Huplen	TITLE	Manager		i	
	Name of Of			3.1 a . C =	- Committee on	0.0 Vu	in
Issued by	authority o	f an Order of	the ruc	ofic gerard	a commission	Or WA.	AL A.E.
Case No.	5439	dated	12-3070		• ·		

	FOR Entire Territory Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No. #3
	lst. Revised Sheet No. #10./
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. #3
	Orginal Sheet No. #10
RULES AND REGI	JLATIONS
	RULES AND REGI

LARGE POWER - INDUSTRIAL

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Industrial Rate with transformer capacity of 5,000 KVA or over.

If service is frunished at primary distribution voltage, a discount shall apply to the demand and energy charge as follows:

- A. If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least 150 times billing demand kilowatt a discount of 5% shall apply.
- B. If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least 225 times billing demand kilowatts a discount of 7% shall apply.
- C. If the monthly kilowatt-hour usage is at least 300 times billing demand kilowatts a discount of 10% shall apply.



•									
									71
DATE	OF IS	SUE 9	16	. 21	DATE	EFFECTIV	/E /0	16	//
Dare	OF ID		55	X00 m	establishment réacta		Month	Day	Year
		Mon	the Day	Year		,	MI O AA O LA	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	1 .
			11/					19.	. 6
ISSU	rn rv .		V Han		m 200			J 40	71 191
YOUG	-		NOT PICEV	X . C . C . C . C . C . C . C . C . C .	migra	<del>00.0</del>		Add	ress
	i	Name o:	i Milicei	<i>y</i> .	77070			•=	

Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

For	Entire Terri	
	Community,	Town or City
P.S	.C. NO.	3
_6	rumal	SHEET NO//
CANO	CELLING P.S.	.C. NO.
		SHEET NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SEI	RVICE
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL	Schedule V PER UNIT
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT  The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time measurements indicated that the power factor at the tidemand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposed demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter mand divided by the per cent power factor.	. Should such ime of his maximum ses shall be the
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest of following charges:  (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified for service.  (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of constant of the following charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of the following charge o	in the contract  paract capacity.  wer at wholesale  provision in  gy charges shall  the fuel cost
proceeding month.	
1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage point shall be the metering point unless other in the contract for service. All wiring, poother electric equipment on the load side of point shall be owned and maintained by the Contract of	erwise specified le lines and the lines and the delivery serves communities to the delivery serves communities the delivery serves communities to the delivery serves communities the delivery serves communities and the delivery serves communities of the delivery serves communities and the delivery serves communities of the delivery serves communities and the delivery serves communities of the delivery serves communities and the deliv

DATE OF IS	SSUE 12-3-70	DAT	E EFFECTIVE	12-30-70	
ISSUED BY	Led The	ingston TITL	<u>π</u> Manager		
	Name of Office	$\mathbf{r} \cup$			7 77
Issued by	authority of an	Order of the P	rublic Service	Commission of	. ky. in
Case No.	authority of an 5439	dated $^{12-3070}$		•	

Cumberland Valley Rural
Electric Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

For Entire Territory Served			
Community, Town or City			
P.S.C. NO			
original SHEET NO. /2			
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO			

	SHI	EET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE - OPTIONAL	Schedule V	RATE PER UNIT
If service is furnished at Seller's primary delivery point shall be the point of attach primary line to Consumer's transformer struwise specified in the contract for service. lines and other electrical equipment (except ment) on the load side of the delivery point and maintained by the Consumer.	mment of Seller's acture unless other- All wiring, pole of metering equip-	
6-7/		
	PUBLIC STATES	ERVICE COMMISSION OF BO 3 1971

Case No.	. 51	+39	dated	12-370		• .		
Issued k	by auti	hority of	an Order	of the Pu	ablic Service	Commission	of Ky.	in
	Nai	me of Off.	icer/					
SSUED I	3Y	ex x	Lundan	TITLE	Manager			
		10A1	/				•	
DATE OF	ISSUE	12-3-70		DATH	E EFFECTIVE_	12-30-70		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 3		
Cumberland Valley Rural	original SHEET NO. 12-1		
Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	12 SHEET NO.		
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE		
OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS	Schedule VI PER UNIT		
AVAILABILITY  Available to all consumers of the Cooperative outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing ove	•		
RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH			
Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watt Mercury Vapor Lamp 250 Watt	\$3.25 \$4.50		
1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, op outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, attachment and control device on an existing Should the service required be other than provisions, the Cooperative reserves the refrom the consumer for the initial cost of the lighting equipment shall remain the part the Consumer shall protect the lighting equipment shall remain the part the Consumer shall allow authorized repress to cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's part trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenate equipment and for removal of lighting equipment and for removal of lighting equipment and the Consumer shall exest service under this schedule.  4. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall exest service under this schedule for a period of the Customer's bill will be due on the first of the customer's bill will be due on the first	luminaire, bracket  ng secondary pole.  by the above standard  ight to require payment  such installation.  operty of the Cooperative  cipment from deliberate  entatives of the  remises and to trim  nce of the lighting  pment upon termination  cute an agreement for  if not less than one year.		
115/0-	EFFECTIVE 10/10/76		
ISSUED BY Jel Sunglan TITLE Name of Officer	Manager		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No dated	olic Service Commission of Ky. in		